rom P10-1595 A	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 10/02) (Pexp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of r 10268	34809 and an accord original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abbie Rapport	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Broadway Entertainment, Inc. Internal Address: 520 Broadway, Suite 66
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Santa Monica, California 90401
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: same as above
Other	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: January 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry F. Gitlin, Esq. RAPKIN, GITLIN & BEAUMONT Internal Address: 5855 Topanga Cyn. Blvd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address. 3033 Topanga Gyn. 21va.	Enclosed Authorized to be about 4 days of a second
Suite 301	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 301 Woodland Hills, CA 91367	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 301 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 301 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) SE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Suite 301 Woodland Hills, CA 91367 Street Address: same as above City: State: Zip: DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) SE THIS SPACE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new design improvements in a BRACELET, for which I have executed an application for a U.S. Design Patent of the United States of American on $\frac{1}{27/04}$;

WHEREAS, BROADWAY ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 520 Broadway, Suite 660, Santa Monica, California 90401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design invention and in and to any and all Design Patents therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me by BROADWAY ENTERTAINMENT, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the said design invention as described in said application, and in and to all Design Patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Design Patents on said design inventions resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to me regarding said design invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0665

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 27 day of Jan, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0666 STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On January 28, 2004 before me, Ander Nurver Notary Public, personally appeared ABBIE RAPPORT,

personally known to me

___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)





PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2004 REEL: 015020 FRAME: 0667